OP \$40.00 112798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mercan Topkara	06/06/2006
Umut Topkara	06/06/2006
Mikhail Atallah	06/14/2006
Srinivas Bangalore	04/25/2006
Dilek Z. Hakkani-Tur	06/12/2006
Giuseppe Riccardi	06/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purdue Research Foundation
Street Address:	3000 Kent Avenue
City:	West Lafayette
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47906

Name:	AT&T Corp.	
Street Address:	32 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013-2412	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11279835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)532-1281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9085321855

PATENT REEL: 017837 FRAME: 0205

500119051

Email: restaino@lga.att.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Restaino
Address Line 1: One AT&T Way

Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2005-0458

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Thumann

Total Attachments: 7

source=2005-0458-Assignmt-signed#page1.tif

source=2005-0458-Assignmt-signed#page2.tif

source=2005-0458-Assignmt-signed#page3.tif

source=2005-0458-Assignmt-signed#page4.tif

source=signed Assignmt fr M.& U.Topkara (Purdue)#page1.tif

source=signed Assignmt fr M.& U.Topkara (Purdue)#page2.tif

source=signed Assignmt fr M.& U.Topkara (Purdue)#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017837 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Srinivas BANGALORE, of 65 Old Glen Road, Morristown, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, Dilek Z. HAKKANI-TUR, of 20554 Crow Creek Road, Castro Valley, in the County of Alameda and State of California, Giuseppe RICCARDI, of 929 Garden Street, Apt. 1L, Hoboken, in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to NATURAL LANGUAGE WATERMARKING described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017837 FRAME: 0207 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

		//	T
Date: 435103		Srinivās BANGA	LORE
United States of America)		
State of Section of the Section of t)		
County of County)		
On this day of Srinivas BANGALORE, to me I executed the foregoing instrument, a	known to be th	e individual described i	onally came n and who
		Notary Public	

ROBIN J. BADDARS NOTARY MALC OF NEW JECSY Commission Explicat 11/39/2009 I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dilek Z. HAKKANI-TUR

Date: <u>00/12/06</u>

United States of America

State of CAMPANIA

County of ALAMEDIA)

On this ______ day of _______, 2006, before me personally came Dilek Z. HAKKANI-TUR, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

AMOREV ADIKRI BAPI COMM. 8 1802385 ROTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA ALAMEDA CONTY My Coron. Sig. 36p. 22, 2009

Notary Public

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Giuseppe MCCARDI

Date: <u>6/6/2006</u>
Italy TREVITO)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mercan Topkara, residing at 2435 D Kestral Blvd., West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, a citizen of Turkey and Umut Topkara, residing at 2435 D Kestral Blvd., West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, a citizen of Turkey and Mikhail J. Atallah residing at 3400 Elkhart Street, West Lafayette, Indiana a citizen of the United States of America, have made a new and useful invention entitled:

"NATURAL LANGUAGE WATERMARKING",

which is described in a United States patent application filed on <u>April 14, 2006</u>, and accorded Application No. <u>11/279.835</u>;

AND WHEREAS, Purdue Research Foundation, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 3000 Kent Avenue, West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to us respecting the invention; agree to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention; authorize ASSIGNEE to insert here (Serial No. 11/279,835) the serial number of said application once officially known; and agree to otherwise aid ASSIGNEE as necessary and desirable to obtain and enforce any issued letters patent in the United States or any foreign region or country, when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other proper officer or agency of any region or foreign country to issue any and all said letters patent to ASSIGNEE.

1 of 3

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full rights to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and seals.

06.06.06	Mesan Topkosa
Date	Mercan Topkara
State of	
(SEAL)	Mary Co Masein Notary Public My commission Expires December, 2010

06.06.06	Ump Take Up
Date	Umut Topkara
County of Jupacanae State of Judiana On this 6+6 day of Julio day of Topkara, to me known and known to signed and sealed the foregoing instrum of his/her free act and deed.	me to be the person of that name, who
(SEAL)	Mary Jo Maslin Notary Public My commission Expires
$\frac{6 - 14 - 06}{\text{Date}}$	Helse Doelle Mikhail Atallah
On this day of Day of and State at ATALLAH, to me known and known to no signed and sealed the foregoing instrume of his/her free act and deed.	ne to be the person of that name, who
/CEAL)	Mary Daslin Notary Public My commission Expires 12/1/2010

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017837 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 06/23/2006